Broward County Public Schools - Energy Conservation/Utility Management Department - October 1, 2021

_ Jul-2020 KWh Jul-2021 KWh Increase or
Building . .
consumption consumption decrease

APOLLO MIDDLE -15.00%
ARTHUR ASHE CAMPUS 6.86%
ATLANTIC VOC CENTER 10.99%
ATLANTIC WEST ELEMENTARY 2.64%
ATTUCKS MIDDLE 49.51%
BAIR MIDDLE 60.81%
BANYAN ELEMENTARY 15.64%
BAYVIEW ELEMENTARY 11.89%
BEACHSIDE MONTESSORI ELEMENTARY -10.99%
BECON 6.00%
BENNETT ELEMENTARY 3.16%
BETHUNE ELEMENTARY -0.06%
BLANCHE ELY HIGH 8.00%
BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 2.77%
BOYD ANDERSON HIGH 41.94%
BRIGHT HORIZONS CENTER 9.53%
BROADVIEW ELEMENTARY 12.77%
BROWARD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 8.28%
BROWARD FIRE ACADEMY 8.65%
CASTLE HILL ELEMENTARY -3.47%
CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY -12.33%
CHALLENGER ELEMENTARY 41.81%
CHAPEL TRAIL ELEMENTARY -13.00%
CHARLES DREW ELEMENTARY 45.27%
COCONUT CREEK ELEMENTARY 9.11%
COCONUT CREEK HIGH -9.99%
COCONUT PALM ELEMENTARY 2.46%
COLBERT ELEMENTARY -2.11%
COLLINS ELEMENTARY 6.44%
COMMUNITY SCHOOL NORTH 1.63%
COOPER CITY COMM -14.34%
COOPER CITY ELEMENTARY 10.64%
COOPER CITY HIGH 9.74%
CORAL COVE ELEMENTARY 4.38%
CORAL GLADES HIGH 4.60%
CORAL PARK ELEMENTARY 12.21%
CORAL SPRINGS HIGH -3.59%
CORAL SPRINGS MIDDLE -1.12%
CORAL SPRINGS PK-8 15.97%
COUNTRY HILLS ELEMENTARY 12.36%
COUNTRY ISLES ELEMENTARY -10.24%
CRESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY 44.08%
CROISSANT PARK ELEMENTARY 7.83%
CROSS CREEK CENTER -9.02%
CRYSTAL LAKE MIDDLE 17.15%
CYPRESS BAY HIGH 36.10%
CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 13.42%
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Jul-2020 KWh
consumption

Building

CYPRESS RUN ALTERNATIVE

DANIA ELEMENTARY

DAVE THOMAS ED CENTER (WEST)
DAVE THOMAS EDUCATION CENTER
DAVIE ELEMENTARY

DEERFIELD BEACH ELEMENTARY
DEERFIELD BEACH HIGH

DEERFIELD BEACH MIDDLE
DEERFIELD PARK ELEMENTARY
DILLARD 6-12

DILLARD ELEMENTARY

DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY

DOLPHIN BAY ELEMENTARY

Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING MONTESSORI
DREW RESOURCE CENTER
DRIFTWOOD ELEMENTARY
DRIFTWOOD MIDDLE

Dwight D. Eisenhower Elementary
EAGLE POINT ELEMENTARY

EAGLE RIDGE ELEMENTARY
EMBASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY
ENDEAVOR LEARNING CENTER

ESEA Title 1

EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY
EVERGLADES HIGH

FAIRWAY ELEMENTARY

FALCON COVE MIDDLE

FLAMINGO ELEMENTARY

FLANAGAN HIGH

FLORANADA ELEMENTARY

FOREST GLEN MIDDLE

FOREST HILLS ELEMENTARY

FORT LAUDERDALE HIGH

FOX TRAIL ELEMENTARY

GATOR RUN ELEMENTARY

GLADES MIDDLE

GRIFFIN ELEMENTARY

Gulfstream Academy of Hallandale Beach North
Gulfstream Academy of Hallandale Beach South
Gulfstream Early Learning Center
HALLANDALE HIGH

HARBORDALE ELEMENTARY
HAWKES BLUFF ELEMENTARY
HENRY D. PERRY EDUCATION CENTER
HERON HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
HOLLYWOOD CENTRAL AUDITORIUM
HOLLYWOOD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY

Jul-2021 KWh
consumption

Increase or
decrease

-2.20%
-7.50%
35.31%
-60.14%
15.94%
13.20%
-1.10%
28.19%
-12.99%
46.65%
12.08%
48.64%
38.83%
18.31%
6.52%
-5.24%
3.42%
6.82%
30.03%
-29.86%
70.47%
50.73%
3.75%
-13.65%
-6.90%
9.37%
17.49%
51.62%
2.91%
37.24%
33.86%
10.20%
3.38%
-2.94%
18.98%
29.19%
13.68%
-6.60%
73.41%
50.67%
-1.58%
4.70%
-4.53%
-22.75%
27.05%
-28.12%
8.75%
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_ Jul-2020 KWh Jul-2021 KWh Increase or
Building . .
consumption consumption decrease

HOLLYWOOD HILLS COMMUNITY 6.87%
HOLLYWOOD HILLS ELEMENTARY 26.81%
HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH 337.12%
HOLLYWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY -4.58%
HORIZON ELEMENTARY 36.71%
INDIAN RIDGE MIDDLE -1.49%
INDIAN TRACE ELEMENTARY 9.84%
JAMES HUNT ELEMENTARY 12.77%
KATHLEEN WRIGHT ADMIN 5.54%
LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY 14.75%
LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY 27.41%
LANIER JAMES CENTER 8.45%
LARKDALE ELEMENTARY 19.76%
LAUDERDALE LAKES MIDDLE 21.87%
LAUDERDALE MANORS 23.26%
LAUDERHILL 6-12 -37.49%
LAUDERHILL PT ELEMENTARY 20.07%
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY 28.50%
LLOYD ESTATES ELEMENTARY 25.00%
LYONS CREEK MIDDLE 5.51%
MANATEE BAY ELEMENTARY 28.15%
MAPLEWOOD ELEMENTARY -5.17%
MARGATE ELEMENTARY 7.72%
MARGATE MIDDLE -12.36%
MARKHAM ELEMENTARY -9.58%
MCARTHUR HIGH -2.11%
MCFATTER VO TECH 8.65%
MCNAB ELEMENTARY -13.65%
MCNICOL MIDDLE 6.61%
MEADOWBROOK ELEMENTARY 18.88%
MILLENNIUM MIDDLE -18.16%
MIRAMAR ELEMENTARY 1.68%
MIRAMAR HIGH 24.19%
MIRROR LAKE ELEMENTARY 0.50%
MONARCH HIGH 19.97%
MORROW ELEMENTARY 18.10%
NEW RENAISSANCE MIDDLE 19.90%
NEW RIVER CIRCLE SITE -6.64%
NEW RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 38.11%
NOB HILL ELEMENTARY -9.34%
NORCREST ELEMENTARY -8.92%
NORTH BUS PARKING LOT 10.27%
NORTH ANDREWS GARDENS ELEMENTARY 17.30%
NORTH AREA MAINT/WHSE -2.07%
NORTH CENTRAL SUPERINTENDENT -16.30%
NORTH FORK ELEMENTARY 4.28%
NORTH LAUDERDALE ELEMENTARY 34.87%
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Jul-2021 KWh
consumption

Building

NORTH SIDE ELEMENTARY
NORTH WEST TRANSPORTATION
NORTHEAST HIGH

NOVA BLANCHE FORMAN

NOVA HIGH

NOVA MIDDLE

OAKLAND PARK ELEMENTARY
OAKRIDGE ELEMENTARY

OLSEN MIDDLE

OLSEN MIDDLE ANNEX

ORANGE BROOK ELEMENTARY
ORIOLE ELEMENTARY

PALM COVE ELEMENTARY
PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY
PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY
PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY
PARK LAKES ELEMENTARY ANNEX
PARK RIDGE ELEMENTARY
PARK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY
PARK TRAILS ELEMENTARY
PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY
PARKWAY MIDDLE

PARKWAY MIDDLE COMMUNITY
PASADENA LAKES ELEMENTARY
PEMBROKE LAKES ELEMENTARY
PEMBROKE PINES ELEMENTARY
PERRY K-8

PETERS ELEMENTARY
PHYSICAL PLANT OPERATIONS
PINE RIDGE CENTER

PINES LAKES ELEMENTARY
PINES MIDDLE

PINEWOOD ELEMENTARY
PIONEER MIDDLE

PIONEER MIDDLE ANNEX

PIPER HIGH

PLANTATION ELEMENTARY
PLANTATION HIGH

PLANTATION MIDDLE
PLANTATION PARK ELEMENTARY
POMPANO BEACH ELEMENTARY
POMPANO BEACH HIGH
POMPANO BEACH MIDDLE
PORTABLE AT PINES

PPO ZONE 2 - LEASED

QUIET WATERS ELEMENTARY
RAMBLEWOOD ELEMENTARY

Jul-2020 KWh
consumption

Increase or
decrease

29.55%
-5.04%
10.69%
6.82%
-20.47%
-20.47%
-34.48%
9.04%
49.03%
-92.27%
31.34%
23.30%
35.71%
9.93%
37.27%
12.94%
104.97%
-4.25%
1.36%
31.13%
-6.12%
-43.05%
32.43%
4.49%
5.41%
7.25%
10.14%
9.51%
-0.53%
14.64%
-14.62%
3.13%
14.93%
-16.37%
-11.45%
15.89%
12.57%
38.84%
12.64%
2.98%
-56.42%
8.17%
-21.89%
-33.51%
-14.27%
4.99%
-13.95%
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Building

RAMBLEWOOD MIDDLE
RICKARDS MIDDLE
RIVERGLADES ELEMENTARY
RIVERLAND ELEMENTARY
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY
ROCK ISLAND ADMIN

ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY
ROYAL PALM ELEMENTARY
SANDERS PARK ELEMENTARY
SANDPIPER ELEMENTARY
SAWGRASS ELEMENTARY
SAWGRASS SPRINGS MIDDLE
SEA CASTLE ELEMENTARY
SEAGULL SCHOOL

SEMINOLE MIDDLE

SHERIDAN HILLS ELEMENTARY
SHERIDAN PARK ELEMENTARY
SHERIDAN TECH HIGH-UD
SHERIDAN VOCATIONAL
SILVER LAKES ELEMENTARY
SILVER LAKES MIDDLE

SILVER PALMS ELEMENTARY
SILVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY
SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY
SILVER TRAIL MIDDLE

SOUTH AREA BUS PARKING
SOUTH AREA MAINTENANCE
SOUTH BROWARD HIGH
SOUTH PLANTATION HIGH
Southwest Area Bus Complex
STEPHEN FOSTER ELEMENTARY
STIRLING ELEMENTARY
STONEMAN DOUGLAS HIGH
STRANAHAN HIGH

SUNLAND PARK ELEMENTARY
SUNRISE MIDDLE

SUNSET LAKES ELEMENTARY
SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY
TAMARAC ELEMENTARY
TARAVELLA HIGH
TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPORT SERVICE
TEDDER ELEMENTARY
TEQUESTA TRACE MIDDLE
THE QUEST CENTER
THURGOOD MARSHALL ELEMENTARY
TRADEWINDS ELEMENTARY
Transportation Services Annex

Jul-2020 KWh
consumption

Jul-2021 KWh
consumption

Increase or
decrease

-20.48%
-86.16%
-8.54%
-2.48%
-12.36%
-71.79%
6.86%
-6.19%
-12.24%
-8.79%
13.88%
-14.20%
10.01%
8.90%
21.25%
-8.88%
38.08%
16.87%
37.75%
4.82%
5.72%
14.21%
51.57%
-13.60%
-17.36%
13.19%
6.81%
51.28%
-15.62%
3.25%
39.94%
26.93%
-9.62%
8.92%
15.49%
5.27%
0.47%
-5.52%
-16.34%
28.40%
-2.07%
12.76%
-0.17%
14.88%
22.14%
45.38%
-35.89%
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Building

TROPICAL ELEMENTARY

TWIN LAKES ADMIN

TWIN LAKES ANNEX/NEW WHSE
TWIN LAKES COMPLEX
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VILLAGE ELEMENTARY
VIRGINIA YOUNG ELEMENTARY
WALKER ELEMENTARY
WALTER C YOUNG MIDDLE
WATKINS ELEMENTARY
WELLEBY ELEMENTARY

WEST BROWARD HIGH/LLL
WEST CENTRAL BUS COMPLEX
WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY
WESTCHESTER ELEMENTARY
WESTERN HIGH

WESTGLADES MIDDLE
WESTPINE MIDDLE
WESTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
WHIDDON-ROGERS ED CENTER
WHISPERING PINES CENTER
WILLIAM DANDY MIDDLE
WILTON MANORS ELEMENTARY
WINGATE OAKS CENTER
WINSTON PARK ELEMENTARY
Total Kilowatt hours (KWh)

Cooling Degree Days

Resources and Notes

Jul-2020 KWh

Jul-2021 KWh

consumption consumption

37,220,032
598 567

40,374,938

* Energy Manager (Dude Solutions), new software implemented June 2019
* Data gathered by line item dates (prorated by month based on line item from/thru dates)

* National Weather Service, Forecast Office

* Nova Blanche Forman/Eisenhower - usage split equally, shared meters
* Nova High/Middle - usage split equally, Mechanical Plant data used in calculations
* Cooling Degree Days: every degree that the mean temperature is above 65 degrees during a day

This document was produced by the Energy Conservation/Utility Management department

browardschools.com/conserve

Increase or
decrease

43.40%
1.78%
-7.03%
5.48%
1.33%
35.38%
12.82%
33.22%
-19.86%
13.65%
38.34%
5.55%
2.31%
-18.47%
-3.78%
10.16%
25.82%
19.21%
4.78%
13.99%
3.34%
26.88%
30.40%
-2.52%
22.47%
8.48%
-5.18%



